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APPLICATION OF

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Qf ﬁo‘mi ﬁu&u

g

Date of enrollmult __________________________________________________ sl 00

Term of enrollment, _ ( 5) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT :

Position,
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

NAME OF FATHER. ‘ Lavixg or | ‘ DEGREE oF
(Both Indian and English.) DEan, Ixviax Broon.

A S
b

: , do hereby voluntarily eonsent and agree to ﬁ

{Pm nt, guardian, or next of Kin, ) ;
enrollment in said school for a period of _ (N years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(NupAess than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
®i DATE oF Date or C = k- | e
NAME OF SCHOOL. Ex lt“]l,l‘,!k!l}ﬁ']'. I)H-t-qu:rr CAUSE. GRADE.

P. O. address:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ..é...&, to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils,

This .3 ¢ _____ day of _ad_d-ﬁ’_,'_ ___________ 5 120

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing a

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of L £LLEEL 25

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child.

riis LD day of Oel L —

! { Agent or Supenintendent.
Al EP 323218 327K /

St h —Z .
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSIOIA_I_\I_,___/

I hereby certify that on ... oo

(A8 soon affer wrrival as possible;)

vieeeeoeo—.y 1 made a careful exami-

nation of the physical conditionof .. .. ... .. ... . the child named in

the foregoing application, and found foghan Renan o el e INIRENTT A TN el
I therefore recommend that the said child be _________ enrolled in this school.

0o 1 R e - )

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given. ;

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking

out the word *‘ parent,” ‘“guardian,” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer.
6870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and sehools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them ave living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
- induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p--348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has heen regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools,

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted. :

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
G—870
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State

Age ___/_nj__ . years Respiration _____. uz .ﬂ.%ﬂzﬁ_ﬁ-ﬂ?‘:‘—Condiﬁon of, Eyes._%w

Height .S _tt.. 7@ Ing: fimp, AT Ears 2z w22t & |

weight ____ J. /O s Bxp\? e T L e e ;
& =
Temperature _ff’ Vaccination __. _h Cervical glands A&_

Prejog oo 75/ Vision %MM Skin. v Aac_
_ e _ Maé__ adeeY = A

Mensuration

8 ]

Inspection __.

Pn!paﬁan

Auscultation

Heart. . _

(Menstruation) ... ___ b= e e R

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

.
Flth(r.-_---_______i o
|

—fiste ______“:::::"&‘-'—“‘:'"—* ———
Personal bistory-._% m—' e e R e
|
Present condition %WA/( ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 é Zz- , M. D. =

g&=This form ig for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be

filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should

accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1055 S



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Name

{

Female.

1/

Male. Tribe {Fuu }

oo Residence

DATE SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
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.............................................................. = s (R e e TR Lo TR SATAY i e e e e e

) 1
T T e e e e e e e R =5 : e e Nl e s T 1
s A o | R e mp i S W .. [ S B O L oo =ik
Pt U T N sl I'l'
_______________ SRR o i [y _f oy S e e e g = (e
REREAT TP o ey e ST L e et = ——— —— ———— —




NAME WMW Sex { ME i n
5 -t St&re.,______%. 1 '
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Cornitr

Insp. .._&f}g,...“._ Ears. 22w 25T &A___

Exp\?/ THrow e M o

—_—
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Mother -
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B il = e e et bt -
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g& This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index ease-record for use by all Service physicians, §—1055
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Fov, 10th, 1914,

Hr. P. 8, Eyerest,
Superinfendent;,, TLa Pointe Agenay,

Dear Mr., Bveraest:

Faplying to yonr favor of Oetober the 30th, this

ia to advise fthat Frank Antione arrived here am schednled.

S

Tagreftfing that this information hés not heen con-

veyed %o you sooner, I remain,

Yery respectfully,

H¥M. Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

; .ure of
& Antoine
£ B8chocl, Lz Pointe Indian Agency, Wisconsin,

Aghland, October 30, 1814,

Sup't. 0. H: Lippe,
Carlisle, Pae.
Dear Nr. Lipps:
Referring to previous correspondence, you are informed

that Frank Antoine left for Carlisle Schoocl on the 28th instant, and

31&2@&-57'

R/S ?/'t & Spec. Dish. Agent.

I trust has arrived at his destination safely.

Respectfully,
//-f_




Y &g

January 20%h,1015.

Superintendent,
LsPointe Agency,
Ashland, Wis.
Dear 2ir,
I have your favor of the 15th, enclosing check
for $10.00 to be handed to|Frank Antdine,/

e
T

Rsapectfully,

W.H. M, Supsrvisor in chargs.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency, Wisconsin.
Ashland, Janusry 15, 191b.

Mr. OH. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Pae.
Dear ¥r. Lipps:=-
Enclosed plesse find check, Frank Antoine,

$10.00, for his personal use. His guardian informed me

that this swount is needed by him.

Respec‘c.full:,f,/,/1

s/B
Enc



3%

May 19th, 1915,

Hr., ?. 8, Everest,
Superintendent, Le Pointe Agenoy,
Ashland, YVis,

My dear Mr, Everest:

This i3 to meknovledpge receirt of your favor of
ey the 17th, with vhich you transritted a echeck in the
gmourt of £EO,00 to be nsed hy’Ezgnz_Anﬁninﬂ-ipr persoral
exhenses. The smonnt =ill be credited as a voluntary de-
posit as yon have requested.

In thig conneetion I must report that Frank desires
to go home for the summer monmths. Ho paid for his trans-
portotion when he came Yo Carlisle and I shell not object
to his leaving now if you aﬁprove. Will you kindly wire
me vour wishes in the matter, as it is desired To have all
prrangements completed so that the party of boys going to
their homes this year can leave on train at 5,44 on the
evening of June the 3rd?

Very respectfully,

HRM, Superintendent.



5—1142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
La Pointe Indian Agenecy,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

Hey 17th, 1915,

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa -
Dear Mr., Lipps:
Enclosed please find check drawn in favor of
f;;aﬁﬁ“lﬁa;nte, a La Pointe student at your school, for
l_‘.,,f-"_‘"f_m_,:;\,f/'5§50.00, properly signed and endorsed by his guardien.

I

e

. This was issued under application made by the
guardian of Frank, to be used by Frank for personsl needs
and clothing.

If you find it necessary to take this check up
in your accounts please do not take it up as a transfer
from this Agency but as a voluntary deposit made by Frank,
By taking it up as a voluntary deposit your records will

not conflict with mine.

Respect

ot/ % spl. Dis.

Ene,



June 8th, 1915,

Mrs. John Bear,
Red C1iff, Visconsin.

My dear Madam:

A%t the request of your grandson, Frank Antoipe,

it ie being arranged sc that he can leave here this
evening to come to your home for a visit, He is being
provided with transportation for his passage to Bayfield
and upon his arrival at your home I wonld be pleased to
hear from you.

Trusting you will urge Frank to return to Carlisle
at the opening of the next sehool year, so that he can
continue with his studies here, I am,

Very truly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.



>l .
Vg

June 8th, 1915.

Mr. P. 8. Everest,
Superintendent La Pointe Agenay.
Ashland, Wis.

Dear Mr., Bverest:

Upon receipt of your favor of the 22nd of May
relative to the return home for the summer months of
tﬁrank Antoine)the young men was seen &t this office and
your suggestions in the matter were mafie known %o him,

It is yet his desire, however, to return to Wisconsin and
at his request i1t is being arranged so that he can go to

his grandmother's home at Red C1iff. Ho states that Mrs.
John Bear is his grandmother and she is being notified to
expect him,

The amount of $50.00 you had transritted for Frenk's
use will be more than sufficient to pay for his ticket and
his incidental expenses.

Very truly yours,

HAKM, Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Le Pointe Indien Agency,
Ashlend, Visconsin,
May 22, 1915.

Mrs O.E: Lipps,
Supts, Indien Sehool,
Cerlisle, Pa,

Degr Mr. Lipps:

Acknowledging reeeint of your letter of Mayr 12tvh,
concerning Frankr Antoine, I have no perticulsr o"-ject.ion
to his returninz home for the summer vaestion.

Prank is an orphen end has no very neer relatives to
go to when he comes back to the Reservation. Ee has, how-

ever, friends with Whom, I presume, he will meke his home.

Of course, he will be e welcome visitor to aay sueh friends

egpecially in view of the fect that he has a good sized
bank credit. f he eonld be interested in remeining at

1 o S | - oy o 2 49 b - o -
Carlisle snfl vake sdventege of the summer outing systen,

I think it would be for his best good. Young boys with no
home ties, who return to the Reservetion ere not &pt to do
very well, end for this reeson if you een interest him in

feking up some line of work there during the eoming saurmmer,
I believe it would be the best possible thing. Of course,
thig would not be possible unless young Antoine agreed with
the proposgition, but I mention it in this connection es I

believe, it would be the bes?t thing for 8ll conecerned.



3upt. O« E. Lipps-2-

I assume, it Antoine comes home, thet 4he devosit

of $50.00 m@aﬂ'kly {rensmitted will be sutfficient 'ba meet




wp 7

Nov. 29th, 1915.

Mr. P, 8. Everest,
Superintendent, La Pointe Agency,
Ashland, ¥Wis,

My dear Sir:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your favor

of the Péth instant and to state that en amount of

£25.00 to the eredit of [Frank Antoinej &t thig achool
cen be used from time to iiﬁsq;:ﬁigw;equired. It is
recormended, therefore, that his reguest for such aan
amount be granted,

In this connection I beg leave to call attention
to my letter of the R7th inatant in which it was re-
ported that an amount of §25.205 ia also reguired %o
pey for FTrank Antoine's ticket which wae provided for

his use when he returned have in October.

Very respectfully,

BXu, Svperintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
La Pointe Agenecy,

Ash 18»11{1 9 'I".fis -
November 26, 1915.

¥r. 0. H, Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,
Cerlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Throug» & letter just received from Frenk
P. Antoine, he makes spplication to me for the use of
$25.00 of his trust funds on deposit to his credit un-
der the jurisdiction of this Agemcy. He staetes thet he
would like to heve & little spending money on hand for
things thet he needs off and on and will put the money
in the bsnk for sueh purpose. .

Young Antoine has & credit of something
like $10,000.00 in his name and he is an orphan boy.
A reputable merchent in this city scts as his aduly
gppointed gueardian end if you so recommend, I will bhe
glal to trensmit {i25.00 for the bhoy's use to be handiled
through you &s you deem best. I will await your advises

before drawing eny check.

E/D.




Nov. 27th, 1915,

Mr. P, 8. Everest,
Suparintendent, La Pointe Agenoy,
Aghland , Vis,

My dear Er. Rverest:

On October the 6th your Mr. Key gave an order

to Frank Artoinaﬁfor a ticket for Frank's use from

Odanah”to cérlisle, and the cost of the same, $25.25,
has now been charged to the aecount of this sehgol.

As Frank was at home on leave and désslnoflhava
a sufficient amount to his oredit here to-ﬁgy;the cost
of the ticket 1 would thank you to let me hﬁ%% check

‘without delay to cover the charge. Rk

1

Very truly yours,

HEM . Superintendent.



Jan. £Oth, 1016,

Hr. P. 8. Everest,
superintendent, La Pointe Ageney,
sghland, Vis,

Dear lir. Tveresgt:

May 1 eell your sttention to a gopy of a latter
a8 follows, the original of which was addressed $o0 you
on Hovewber the 27th and to which a reply has not been

received?

"On Detober the 6th your ly. Key

gave an order to(frank Anioine [for a ticket
Tor Franit's use PO OqEHanTo Cerlisle, end
the cost of Lthe same, 855,85, has now bheen
charged to the account of this sehool,

48 Frank was et home on leave and does
not have & sufficient amount to his eredit
here to pay the cost of the tieket I would
thank you to let me have & cheek without de-

lay to eover the charge.”

Very truly yours,

REw, Aeting Superintendent.



January 27th,19186.

Sunarintandsant,
LaPointe Indian Agenoy,
Ashisnd, Vie.
Dearx Sir,
I have your favor of the 24th, snoloeing

tvo checks of Z5.00 2s80h in favnr nf Frank Antolne.

Reaeint encliceed herawvith ag deasired,

Very respectfully,

W.H.H. Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

BEncloses checks
for Frank Antoine. La Pointe Indien Agency, Wieconsin,
Ashlsnd, Jenusary 24, 19l6.

¥r, . H. Lipps;
Sup't. Cerlisle &chool,
Cerlisle, Penn,
Dear lNr. Lipps;:

I must =sk your psrdon for failure to
reply to your letter of November Z27th regarding remittznce
for Frank Antoine to reimburse your school for ticket
purchased from Odanzh to Cerlisle amounting to $25.25.

We hsve been unsble to t:zke sction in
this matter any e:rlier becszuse of the fact that a new
gusrdiesn h:s just been legally appointed for young Antoine,
and he hzs only recently been =ble to qualify with a bond and
get the paspers all strsightened out. Since this bond metter
wae @ffected, we drew checks agesinst Antoine's account for Lhe
guerdian's sign=ture and I am enclosing herewith two checks,
of $2£.00 esch, duly countersigned by me,.to reimburse your
school and to z2lso furnish some incidental eXpense m;ney for
the boy.

Trust this will satisfsctorily take care of the
matier. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the checks on the

blank form enclosed.

Respectfull]

- )
E ho st
enicCa



June let, 1916.

¥Mr. P. 3. EYQT‘GB‘E,
Superintendent, L& Pointe Ageney,
Ashlend, ¥ia,
My dear br. bverasti

Arank Awtoine, Who 18 exrolled here from the

LaPoinle igeney, desireas to purchase a cormet for kis
individugi use in our sohool band, Az owur students
have heen encouraged to use their monsy for sueh pur-
poses it is raspectfully recommended that an mmount of
sbout £75.00 be transgferred heve to be axnenied as is
degired by Frank.

The cornet will be nurchaged thru this selnol and
the liberal discouants sllowed ue will be to Frank's sd-
vantage.

Very regpectfully,

Mgl . 3upari ntendent,



e

June 7th, 19186,

Mr.P.8.Everest,
Supt. LaPointe Agency,
Ashland, Wis.
Dear 8ir,
I-nave ywur favor of the S5th, enclosing
check for $75.00 to oredit the account of Frank Antoine.

Ty

The check of $60.00 referred to, was received and plaged

to his credit but he has not used it for any purposs.
Respectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendant.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wis., Juné By 1916.

Sup't. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle,Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Replying to your favor of June 1, 1916, I enclose
herewith check, Frank Antoine, $75.00. Kindly take
same us as a voluntary deposit.

On April 8, 1916 I mailed you check, $60.00. At
that time I understood the $60.00 check was for the
purpose of buying & band instrument. Possibly it has
been diverted for other purposes.

Respectfully yours,
P. & EVEREST,
Sup't. & S%i{ Disb. Agt.
1]

S5=-CG

enclosure



d
N

June 29th, 1916.

Mr, Ps 8. Everest,
Superintendent, Le Pepinte Ageney,
Ashland

« Wige

Hy desr lMr, Everest:

The copy of the letter you sddressed to Frenk P,

R R S by,

Antoino at this gchocl on the 26th instent has been ro-
[
veived snd 1%t hes been noted that Frank does not heve &
heme to go to if permission were granted him to spend the
vacation months in Wisconein, In reply to the seme allow
me to stete that I will cooperate with you in urging him
%0 remain here until his periocd of emrolment has terminated
so thot he hes that much preparation to teke cere of himself
when hig school days are OVers

Very respectfully,

HEM, Superintendent.



aer Vacation
ank P Antoine

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wis., June 26, 1916.

¥r. Frank P. Antoine,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

My dear Frank:

I have your letter of June 22nd, asking that you
be allowed to come home for the summer vacation, and
that my recommendation be sent to the Superintendent
accordingly.

Your letter does not show any very good reason
for wanting to return here this summer, and my records
show that you have been furnished with liberal sums of
money lately with which to purchase a band instrument
for you and for any other incidental purposes which
your Superintendent considered necessary.

As both your parents are dead, and you have no place
that you can call home, I cannot see where any necessity
arises for yourccoming back to the Reservation this sum~
mer. Mr. Obern's home, where, I believe, you boarded
last year, has been sold, and you could not stay with
him, even though you came back.

Odanah is mot a very good town for young boys te

spend a vacation in, and, unless you had some employment



oW

June 26, 1916,

to occupy your time with, your proposed vacation back
to the Reservation this summer would not be of any ad-
vantage to you, insofar as I am able to see at this time.

I note that you mention the village of Washburn as
being your home. It may be that you have someone over
there that you can live with during the summer by paying
your board, as you did last year, but, in view of all the
facts, and which facts I am making known to your Superine
tendent by copy of this letter, I am unable to see at this
time any justification for your returning to the Reserva-
tion this summer.

While it is true that a good many of the Odanah boys
and girls have come back for their vacation, yet, they
have parents living here and homes to go to, while your
case is entirely opposite.

Unless I hear further from the Superintendent, and fe
should be furnish some reason for a change in my views,

I think it would be best for you to gorego the vacation
for this year.

Yours very trul X

Sup'®< & Spl. Disbd Agt.

EeG /

Cy « O H Lipps
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July 1éth, 1916,

lir, P. 8. Bvarest,

migmr,wg'romu Ageney,
Ny dear 5ir:

Affer T had seen Prenk Antoine at my office this
morning about the contents of your letter of July 7th
I gave hin permisgion 4o spend the remaining weeks of
the punmer vecaltlion in Wisesonsin, Frank intends to loave
here the latter pert of next week to go to the home of
M, ond ifra, Albert Creemwood at Washbwrn, “iseonsin, end
& ticket to that point will be provided for his use,

Prenk bes mado mnm. progress here in his studies
end T have wrged him to return hore in time to begin his
wori: on the cpening dey of school end so that I can then
esgist him to plen his sotivities fox the eoming year.

Very truly yours,

B, _ Superintendent,

(Copy to lv, end Mrs, Greenwood,)



. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
amer Vacation
rank P Antoine UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
- Ashland, Wis., July 7, 1916.

O. H. Lipps, SBup't.,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Referring to your letter of June 29th, concerning
Frank Antoine's request for a trip home this Summer,
and my former letter of June 26th, addressed to Frank,
copy of which was forwarded to you, I am now in receipt
of the enclosed letter, written to me by the boy under
date of June 30th.

He seems, of course, quite anxious to come home
this Summer, but there does not appear to be any good
and sufficient reason for granting his request; however,
I do not wish to be at all arbitrary in the matter, and,
as Frank has plenty of funds on hand to pay his expen=-
ges, and it might create a better spirit on his part in
remaining in school upon hig return another year, if
you think that it is good policy to allow him to come
home, Ivwould not want to interpose any strong objection.
Ithought the boy might be willing to abide by the de-
cision made in my former letter, but it is evident that

he will be disappointed unless he is allowed a vacation.



July 7, 1916.

I note from his letter that he has sufficient fund s
on deposit with you to pay his return trip expenses, and,
therefore, in view of all the facts, I am placing the
matter in your hands, and know that you will be able to
decide what is best after having an interview with him.

Yours very truly

E-G

enclosure T ¥
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fug, 17%h, 1915,

lir, Prenk P, Antoine,
Woshburn, Wisconsin,
My desr Priend:

Tour letter of the 12%th inetant hes boon roceived snd
I am pleased to Imow thet you are comyleting plane for your
return here by the time the school work for the yeer begins,
In order that there need be no delay sbout starting for Car-
lisle I am having it errenged so that & ticket for your nse
will be made eveilable st Weshburn. As you are so far distent
from your Superintendent's office the tieket will De hended
direct to you whem you spply for it. '

.I have noted in your letter that your frioend, Tdrumd
Gurnoe, desires to come t¢ Cerlisle with you whon you return,
Such arrengements can probably be made snd it is suspasted
that you ssk your friend to submit et once on the blazk in
duplicate enclosed herewith sm appliestion for his transfer,
Just &8s soon as Superintenient Iveraest has approved the seme
I will be sdvised in what way help oan be given to make the
arrangenents desired.

I an gled to kmow your vecation time has been 80 plossante



AR
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=2« Mp, Frenk P, Antoine,

lynpntmrhmmmumnmmwz:ttm
is anything further we can do %o complote ell errengombnte
for your returna,

Very traly yours,

HER, Suporinvendent,

(Copy to Supt, Bveress,)
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Sept. 9%h, 1916,

Iy, P, S, Everest,
Supt., The Le Pointe Agency,
Asmm‘ Wia.
Dear ir. Everesgt:
I take pleasure in eteting that Prancis Antoine and

Edmund Gurnoe arrived here last evenlng. Franocls hes evi-

dently teken good care of himself during the vecation months
end I em equally well plessed with the eppearance of the
Gurnoe boy,.

Trusting that we shsll be able o convey very favore
gble reports to you during the yeer regarding beth boys* .
pregress, I am,

Very truly rvours,

H¥1, Supecr intendent,



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
74 Federal aid.

T 3 ;

=t W

Date of report //é/(/f?{ _-_)_7 e _..__’.f _________ ;/_“\

£ #

Name of child. SFEL2u sl bl Ltpedlitatl .. KBzl e =R Grade._ ju/‘\?}’
i . \ 7/
P AL 42 ol
Home post office {Mﬂ(éfﬂ ._({MJ{@M&M{}(Q&"_._..____________-___________________._______.

o o ; ’
Tribe “”é%;é /’AA@% by T Ve W Degree of Indian b]ood______..ﬂ;/—_‘v:_f/_(/_f:’(_ _,_//_/kzz{ﬁ_._

v /) e L =g,
How many acres of land do you own____ X_—/_ Lt Location. __-;/Zﬁ?/m&ﬂ__lﬁm——

';Z}(Mn/, é,aeé/ z{,w/é’z/ e %ww@w Lﬁ ujiéo&,/v@wm

2

What is the annnal income from yourland . % v A S B e s s S 1)

] Vi . e
Do you have any other income _E//zcﬂ/zfiz{__ Howmiehe oo o o T N
Is your father living e s : )Q{ s L Zﬂ’/ﬁ i S e

TE055 351yl T i S e S T e e s e e e e e e e e
Home post office : e N Sty SN
ERibe. s L E. R Degrecof adian blood - -l
teihe Aleitaoem . - cus—soran e o = e e e e e e B

How mueh Tandidoes hesawn,— ___ - ci8 200 . S - .. Allotmenb N - 5 oL

Whatiis its estimated value. . L 2% o . is L ; T T8 e e S el e L

What is the annual income from his land N 3Rkt AT Rt

Does he have any other income S e

Hen dhow mich_ o S e a

Is your mother ]ivin_t-_»'__..__.____ - .--\sf{/c-{i i &(._1’/24‘_ T ) TG e ="

Mother's name

Home post office

Pribes oo e s E Degree of Indian blood_

I5 she a ecitizen e S M e ¢

How much land does your motherown. . Seiessooatte o O Allotment-No —.ovaona oo

What is its estimated valuwe. ... o e ey



What is the annual income from her land . ) A% W=D Sedo STl
Does she have any other income._
If s0, how much___. __ . e
Does vour mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property S
With whom do vou make your home J'%/%C ~F7 WLKZC it
How many rooms in the house - .. .. . AT gt
How many live in the house o / =/ M-’VV’//Z
How far is your home from nearvest publie school !, 7 M%éﬁ/_ ioitais
Why do vou not attend that school &ﬁmf gl U Z/t—?‘"(?,f
3 e
?Aﬁ’.—p—..iﬁfw ;

2 -5[{/‘—5{/1’7’.{«.&1. gl i,

How many teachers employved there = : é /L/ ;

How many gcades maintained - : e, . j;%:"“‘."é&!&ﬂ

How many months of school each year . V W'Zfd/éd :
Did you ever attend a publie sehool = = Z/M _______
Hisoihowdone, .- o - ol ereeos oo Wihere - :

How many hrothers of school age have yvou ﬁ/w /féfmﬁ//

&9 =
How many sisters of sechool age have you CM{/‘K-{ 1,//4//4’5/

Avre they in school - < gt C)/z'/' '

Where B iy

Romarks and recommendations of suparintendeat with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

= hu;;m mh ndent.

NoTe.—One of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the suparintendent or som> onz designated to act us his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is soma doubt, suparintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



Fovenber 22, 1916,

¥re ¥ilip 8. Bverest
Supt. LaPelinte Agenoy
Ashland, Wiscongln.

Dear Sirse

rrencis sutoine, who went home for nis vacatien
lant summer, doea not have enough meney te hiis credit bere to
pay for hisz retwmm ticke § to Carlisles Will you please
gend me Twenty Six Dellars and Forty rive Cents (§26.45)
of his meoney in your hands se I can pay for his ticiet.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Iz Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

December 1l6th, 1916,

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Mr, Lipps:

Bnelosed please find check drawn in favor of
EE?PEwﬁﬂfgiﬂﬁﬁﬁbr $20.89, properly signed and endorsed by
his guardian, to cover his personal needs,

If you find it necessary to take this money up

to Franks credit on your books kindly do so &s & volunbary

deposit,
Respeetfully,
. S. EVEREST,
N Supt., & Spl. Dis. Agt.

L



M/ié
March 8, 1817

Mr., P, 8. Everest, Supi,,
LaPointe Indian Agency,
Aahland, "is,

Dear Sir:
I am in receipt of your latter of the lat

inatant enolosing cheock for $25.00 for Frank Antolne,

Youxe very truly,

Superintendant,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Ia Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

Mareh 1, 1917,

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Mr., Lipps:

Enclosed please find check drawn in favor of
w'for $25,00, properly signed and endorsed by
his guardian, for his use,

If you find it necessary to take this amount
up in your acceounts kindly do so as & voluntary deposit
and not as a transfer from this Ageney.

Respectfully,
. 8. EVERESI,
N _ Supt. & %1. Dis, Agt.
/)



MANUFACTURE OF WIND INSTRUMENTS.
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__ ‘C The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

P A

60 C 3 21 17 12000
\\((
Ccarlisle, Pa, April, oth. 17.

Indian Industrial School,
To Cumberlsnd Valley Reilroad, Ce. Dr.

One ticket Carlisle to Bayfield, Wis, -=-===- - $o7,.76

Francis Antoine. Z}L,ig E;

% 5* ' );ﬂi""/:) C./ S’Yf"""’""”*' Py
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April 124 1917.

(a5 % Paiiip 3. Sverest :
Wm@m LaPointe Agency $oevi LU QiLING i

Sy G onoaA sdnlolsd srior e nlroque
Dear 8irt- Slemoos it JBoslarA

~2l8 el

S o m ! Francis Angm’%gwm@me by wire
3

aagt undayy Wm“%v‘éiﬂﬁﬂiﬁmﬂl Rt s

pay bis incidental exponses home and had his GLigKeb, . ...
charged to the account of the sehcols The cest of hig
ticket to Bayfield, W¥Wisconsin is Twenty Ucven Dellars

and Seventy 8ix Cents ($27.76), making the total amount

due the schoel from irancls, Thlrty Zight Dellars and
geventy 5ix Cents ($38.76). I would appreciate it if

you weuld send & check payable to me as superintendent

for the avove amount ‘rom Francig' funds in your hands.

Superintendent.



April 12, 1917,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Aghland, Wisconsin,

May 8, 1917.

John Framcis, Jr., Supt.,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear ¥r, Francis:

Complying with your request of May 4, 1917, I
enclose merewith check No. 34701,'payable to the order of
C. V. R. R, Co,, for $27.76, and check No. 34702, payable
to the order of C. V. Peel, for $11.00, properly signed
by Francis Antoine,. |

I have retained the official receipt for these
funds, and wish to state that the remittance was not taken
up in my accounts as a transfer to you, but as a remittance
from Francis Antoine,

If you have taken the funds up as a transfer from
this Agency, kindly do so as & voluntary deposit, as my ac=-

counts will not show any transfers.

BV

BEnclosures.



_ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
- UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

5—-1142

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

May 1, 1917.

John Francis, Jr., Supt.,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Francis:

As requested in your favor of the 12tn
ultimo, I am enclosing herewit% bank draft drawn
to your order for $38.76, to reimburse you for
this sum advanced to Francis Antoine at the time
he was recently called home to attend the funeral

of a relative.

nw

Enclosure.

ISEFS
1 97



Yay 4, 18917

Kr, P. 8, Eversst, Supt.,
La vointe Indian Agenocy,
Aahland, "is,
Dear Sir:

I am in recaipt of your lettaer of ths lat
instant enclosing a oheok in the amount of £38,76 to
govar ticket from fGarlisle to Bavfisld and money ad-
vanoed Francgis Antoine, This amount has Deen nredited
to the avcount of Franois and I am enclosing harewith
& chack Wadshps

to cover the ticket and check wmade pavable to C, V,

yable to the O, V. R, R, 0o, for $37.78

Peel for 11,00 to gover the amount which Mr., Peel ad-
vanced Trancis for inegidsntal expanses, Please have
Francis Antoine sign these ghaecks and return them,
The check for $1.38 covers the halance in his
account here and I will thank you to deliver it %o him,
Thanking you for your attention to this malter,
I am

Yours very truly,

fuparintendsnt,
LG

Ene,



uay 30, 387

Hr. W, A, Bender, Ticket Agens, g
€. Y. R, R. Co., K, el
Carlisle, Pa, . 1402 O
Dear Sir: v : ;
ack in the
Eoh. amount of $37.76 to cover ticket from Carlisle, Pa., -
to Bayfield, Wis., furnished Franeis Antoine as per

Cyour bill of April 9, 1917.
= -. ; - Yours very truly, "

I am enolosing herewith a o

 Superintendsnt.
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- 7UR TRAVELING EXPENSES,
~ WHEN PAID IN CASH. 0.

Moy 1e W Dorrars. | Crs.

WO HFrallClo, Jlles . He "‘
, _Eleven & no/100- == Dollars, in full paymenpt]

account, which | certify fo be correct. :
Witness fo signature by mark: (Mot to be signed in dun% = ;
__:/,,ﬁl e B B g [M/&r" W

If payment is made by disbursing officer’s official check, use subyoucher form on reverse hereof. ©6—100
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, SUBVOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES,

U. 8. INpiaAN SEERVICE. = “w
Form approved b§ the Comptroller'of the Treasury WHEN PAID BY DISBURSING OFFICER'S No. R A e s e
‘ebruary 1, 1908, OFFICIAL CHECK.

Wuited States,

1 CERTIFY that the above account is correct and Just, and that payment therefor has not been received,

(ot to be signed in dulicate.)
eietiy "lP el e {:‘i' 'f_l-il-l;ﬂilf,
Paid by check No. .. , dated B e T A N o cnedal
AR TN e S e S e o O , To order of claimant,
=S e If payment is made in cash, nes subyvoucher form on obverse hersof. cB6—T00

e e i
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